Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 0 07-21-2010



A SEE (A) THEN TO OF COMM

To the Director of the U. S. Patu 103602436 .d documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Futuremark Ltd.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Rightware Ltd.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) FINLAND Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/08/2010 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Acquisition	Address: Street Address: Kappelitie 6 b City: Espoo State: Country: FINLAND Zip: 02200		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77847194, 77651937 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3620235, 3242879 Additional sheet(s) attached? The No.		
Kanzi (77847194), Mirada (77651937), VGMark (3620235), SPMark (324: 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Aldea Ltd. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100		
Street Address: Eteläesplanadi 22 A	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Example Enclosed		
City: _{Helsinki} State:Zip: ₀₀₁₃₀	8. Payment Information: 115 E		
Phone Number: ±358 9 4250 5000 Fax Number: ±358 9 4250 5010 Email Address: trademarks@aldea.fi	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	05/19/2010		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Marjo Pekkanen

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0462

April 16, 2010

USPTO

Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Futuremark Oy Kappelitie 6 B FI-02200 ESPOO FINLAND

SUBJECT Transfer of Certain Trademarks

For whom it may concern,

Futuremark Oy ("Transferor") has on January 8th 2010 transferred the title and right to certain trademarks to Rightware Ltd. ("Transferee"). This transfer was realized as part of a corporate acquisition taken place December 23rd 2009 between Transferor and Transferee.

Transferor has thereby assigned, conveyed and transferred Transferee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed below, together with all goodwill associated therewith, for use and registration by Transferee.

Transferred trademark registrations and applications include:

Trademark	Office	Serial number	Status
Kanzi	USPTO	Application 77847194	registration in progress
VGMark	USPTO	Trademark 77331155	registered 12.5.2009
SPMatk	USPTO	Trademark 3242879	registered 15.4.2007
Mirada	USPTO	Application 77651937	registration in progress
OMSMark	USPTO	Trademark 008506297 (WIPO)	registrations in progress

Espoo 16 April 2010

Futuremark Oy

Jukka Mäkinen

CEO

Rightware Oy

Tero Sarkkinen

CEO

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark

Trademark	Application number	Registration number
Kanzi	77847194	
VGMark		3620235
SPMark		3242879
Mitada	77651937	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0464

1

RECORDED: 05/24/2010